# BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

LORI DAVIS :

Complainant :

Docket No.: C-2023-3038883

**v.** 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION and INDEPENDENCE ENERGY GROUP LLC dba CIRRO ENERGY

•

Respondent.

## <u>CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF</u> INDEPENDENCE ENERGY GROUP LLC D/B/A CIRRO ENERGY

Respondent Independence Energy Group LLC d/b/a Cirro Energy ("Respondent" or "Cirro Energy") submits this Certificate of Satisfaction pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §5.24(b) and states that the Complaint of Lori Davis has been satisfied **as to Cirro Energy** and Complainant has acknowledged same to Respondent.

Therefore, the Commission should treat the Complaint against Cirro Energy as withdrawn in accordance with 52 Pa. Code §5.24(b), unless Complainant objects within ten (10) days of this filing. If no objection is received within 10 days, then Cirro Energy also respectfully requests that the proceedings against Cirro Energy be closed.

s/ Peter J. Tomasco

Peter J. Tomasco, Esquire
Managing Senior Counsel
On behalf of:
Independence Energy Group LLC
d/b/a Cirro Energy
3711 Market Street, Suite 1000
Philadelphia PA 19104
(609) 524.4639 (phone)
peter.tomasco@nrg.com

Date: May 16, 2023

# BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

LORI DAVIS :

Complainant :

Docket No.: C-2023-3038883

**v.** 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES
CORPORATION and
INDEPENDENCE ENERGY
GROUP LLC dba CIRRO ENERGY

:

Respondent.

### **NOTICE OF RIGHT TO OBJECT**

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code §5.24(c), Independence Energy Group LLC d/b/a Cirro Energy informs Complainant that she has the right to object in writing to the attached Certificate of Satisfaction within ten days of its filing.

s/ Peter J. Tomasco

Peter J. Tomasco, Esquire

On behalf of:

Independence Energy Group LLC

d/b/a Cirro Energy

3711 Market Street, Suite 1000

Philadelphia PA 19104 (609) 524.4639 (phone) peter.tomasco@nrg.com

Date: May 16, 2023

# BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

LORI DAVIS :

Complainant :

Docket No.: C-2023-3038883

**v.** 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION and INDEPENDENCE ENERGY GROUP LLC dba CIRRO ENERGY

:

Respondent.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have served Independence Energy Group LLC d/b/a Cirro Energy's Certificate of Satisfaction and Notice of Right to Object as follows:

### Via Electronic Filing:

Secretary of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

#### Via First Class Mail:

Lori L. Davis 380 Davos Circle Zion Grove PA 17985

Devin T. Ryan, Esquire Megan E. Rulli, Esquire Post and Schell PC 17 N. 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Fl. Harrisburg PA 17101-1601

s/ Peter J. Tomasco
Peter J. Tomasco, Managing Senior Counsel

May 16, 2023